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P.682023DP SUANDUSIT POLL - THAIS AND THEIR RESPONSE TO ECONOMIC PROBLEMS (May, 2568)

PROFILE
Base: ALL RESPONDENTS

Total
Total 1229 100.00
GENDER
MALE 477 38.81
FEMALE 659 53.62
LGBTQ+ 93 7.57
AGED
BELOW 20 103 8.38
20 - 29 169 13.75
30 - 39 434 35.31
40 - 49 363 29.54
OVER 50 160 13.02
EDUCATION
BELOW BACHELOR'S 475 38.64
BACHELOR'S 582 47.36
OVER BACHELOR'S 172 14.00
OCCUPATION
1. GOVERNMENT/ 282 22.95
STATE ENTERPRISE
5. PRIVATE EMPLOYEE 300 24.41
6. BUSINESS/TRADING 236 19.20
7. LABOUR 193 15.70
9. STUDENT 126 10.25
Y. OTHER 92 7.49

MONTHLY INCOME
BELOW 15,000
15,000 - 24,999
25,000 - 34,999
OVER 35,000

AREA
BANGKOK
CENTRAL
NORTH
NORTHEAST
SOUTH

STATUS

1. ONFIELD
2. ONLINE

268
393
334
234

278
206
236
312
197

347
882

21.
31.
.18
19.

27

22.
16.
19.
25.
16.

28.
71.

80
98

04

62
76
20
39
03

23
77



